
BioTroop
Sani 
Dual-action toilet cleanser

Purpose of use
A dual-action cleaner that serves as both a toilet cleaner
and keeps the pipe components of the toilet free from
organic residues. Suitable for households and especially
designed for professional use.

Contains environmentally friendly acids, with effectiveness
based on lactic acid. The acids work efficiently on calcium
carbonate-based limescale deposits as well as urinary
stones.

Properties
Lightly scented gel
Strongly acidic, pH 2

Contents
Dual-action cleanser. Please see separate Safety Data
Sheet for ingredient details.

Instructions for use
Dispense 10–20 ml of the cleanser into the toilet bowl and
brush it clean. Rinse.

Waste Disposal
Empty plastic containers and packaging
material may be disposed by taking them
to a recycling facility.

Storage
Stored in room temperature.

Country of origin 
Finland

SmartPipe System Oy | Ohtolankatu 1, Vantaa Finland | Tel. +358 10 212 2300

info@smartpipe.fi | www.smartpipe.fi

160639
160650
160640
160641

500 ml
1 l
5 l
10 l

6
6
4
1

Product Code Packing Size Batch

6429810806178

GTIN


