

BioTroop Sani

Dual-action toilet cleanser

Purpose of use

A dual-action cleaner that serves as both a toilet cleaner and keeps the pipe components of the toilet free from organic residues. Suitable for households and especially designed for professional use.

Contains environmentally friendly acids, with effectiveness based on lactic acid. The acids work efficiently on calcium carbonate-based limescale deposits as well as urinary stones.

Properties

Lightly scented gel Strongly acidic, pH 2

Contents

Dual-action cleanser. Please see separate Safety Data Sheet for ingredient details.

Instructions for use

Dispense 10–20 ml of the cleanser into the toilet bowl and brush it clean. Rinse.



Product Code	Packing Size	Batch	GTIN
160639	500 ml	6	6429810806178
160650	1 l	6	
160640	5 l	4	
160641	10 l	1	

Waste Disposal

Empty plastic containers and packaging material may be disposed by taking them to a recycling facility.

Storage

Stored in room temperature.

Country of origin

Finland